Sixty-One Only)should not be confiscated under section 113(d) and 113(i) of the
Customs Act, 1962. and redemption fine in lieu of confiscation should not be
imposed under section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.
The goods covered under 4479587 dt 09.09.2021 & 4713330 dt 20/09/2021
having aggregate FOB value of Rs. 35,91,977/-(Rupees: Thirty-Five Lakh
Ninety-One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Seven Only) should not be
confiscated under section 113(d) and 113(i) of the Customs Act, 1962. However,
the goods not available for confiscation.

Penalty under section 114(i) of the Customs Act, 1962 should not be imposed
upon M/s. AB'S Industries (IEC- JPWPS0957E) for their acts of omissions